FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027 DEFICE OF PUBLIC PECCEDS

20

08-15-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

102190924 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type 13.02 ✓ Assignment License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Frame # Reel# Change of Name **Corrective Document** Frame # Reel# Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name RB Capital, Inc. 06/30/02 Formerly Individual Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Rockies Trademarks, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 248 Centennial Parkway, Suite 100 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 80027 Address (line 3) Louisville Colorado State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Colorado Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 08/14/2002 DBYRNE 00000150 2101351 40.00 OP FC:481 275.00 OP FC:482

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/3c/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative	Name and Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.				
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone Number 30	3-473-2726				
Name Kristine M. Mille	ſ					
Address (line 1) Holland & Hart I	LP					
Address (line 2) 555 Seventeent	n Street, Suite 3200					
Address (line 3) Denver, Colorado	80202					
Address (line 4) U.S.A.						
uges	umber of pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 6				
including any at Trademark Application Nu	mber(s) or Registration Number(s)	✓ Mark if additional numbers attached				
• •	n Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BC					
Trademark Applicati	the second secon	tration Number(s)				
	2,101,351	2,099,462 1,925,753				
	1,903,972	1,929,141 2,091,199				
	2,099,461	1,925,752 2,030,532				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 12						
Fee Amount Fe	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 315.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-2623						
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No 🗌				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Kristine M. Miller	KMila	8//z/3000				
Name of Person Signin	g Signature	Date Signed				

j. . 🛍

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-00			TRADEMAR	KS ONLY		IRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Addition	ng Party nal Conveying	Party		Mark if additional names	of conveying parties at	tached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name						
Formerly]
Individ	dual	General Partne	ership Limite	ed Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other						
		f Incorporation/	Organization			
Receivin Enter Additio	g Party nal Receiving P	'arty	Mark if	additional names of rec	elving parties attached	
Nar	ne					
DBA/AKA/T	Α					
Composed	of					
Address (lin	e 1)					
Address (lin	e 2)					
Address (lin	e 3)	City		State/Country	,	Zip Code
Indiv	vidual	General Par	tnership Lin	nited Partnership	assignment a	to be recorded is an and the receiving party is
Corpo	oration	Association			appointment representativ	d in the United States, an of a domestic reshould be attached must be a separate
Other						om the Assignment.)
Citize	enship/State o	of Incorporation	/Organization			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	rademark A	Application Nu	mber(s)		Registration Num	ber(s)
				1,993,829		
				2,091,117		
				2,269,244	J L	

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective Jore 70, 2002, is made by and between RB Capital, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 248 Centennial Parkway, Suite 100, Boulder, Colorado, 80301 ("ASSIGNOR"); and Rockies Trademarks, Inc., a Colorado corporation, with an address at 248 Centennial Parkway, Suite 100, Louisville, Colorado, 80027 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign all rights, title and interest it may have in and to its trademarks, all United States registrations therefore, all common law rights associated therewith, and all good will associated thereby, including, but not limited to, the marks listed on the attached Exhibit A (collectively referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties hereby acknowledge, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks.
- 2. As of the effective date of the Assignment, ASSIGNOR shall immediately discontinue all uses of the Marks, and shall deliver to ASSIGNEE all signs, labels, packaging materials, advertising materials, brochures, pamphlets and like material then in the possession or under the control of ASSIGNOR bearing any of the Marks.
- 3. This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

	RB CAPITAL, INC.
Date: 6/30/07	Namer John Colotto Title: Event se Una flor dad
STATE OF COLORADO	
COUNTY OF BOULDER)	SS.
person whose name is subscribed to	, 2002, before me, a notary public in and for said, who is personally known to me to be the same of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he me instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public	My Commission expires: フ 3ル つひつず
	ROCKIES TRADEMARKS, INC.
Date: 6/37/02	By: John Colette Title Gent valle finished
STATE OF COLORADO)) ss.
COUNTY OF BOULDER)
person whose name is subscribed to	, 2002, before me, a notary public in and for the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he me instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public	My Commission expires: 7 34 9667

PAGE 2 OF ASSIGNMENT FROM RB CAPITAL, INC. TO ROCKIES TRADEMARKS, INC.

EXHIBIT A
TO ASSIGNMENT FROM RB CAPITAL, INC. TO ROCKIES TRADEMARKS, INC.

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION
BOULDER BOULDER AMBER ALE	2,101,351 1,903,972
BOULDER BROWN ALE	2,099,461
BOULDER ESB BOULDER EXTRA PALE ALE	2,099,462 1,929,141
BOULDER PORTER	1,925,752
BOULDER STOUT CLIFFHANGER	1,925,753 2,091,199
FALL FEST ALE	2,030,532
IGLOO ALE SINGLETRACK RYE ALE	1,993,829 2,091,117
ULTIMATE WEISS	2,269,244
COMMON LAW MARKS	

A GREAT TRADITION IN MICROBREWING

ALL STAR ALE

BABY DOE'S MATCHLESS MALT ALE

BLACK DIAMOND S.T.O.U.T. & DESIGN

BLACK HAWK PREMIUM STOUT

BOBTAIL ALE

BOULDER BEER & DESIGN

BOULDER BEER ... THE UGLY BREW

BOULDER BEER...GUARANTEED TO CONTAIN YEAST

BOULDER BEER...WHEN YOU DRINK FOR TASTE

BOULDER FESTIVAL BREW & DESIGN

BOULDER LIGHT

BOULDER LIGHT ALE

BOULDER LIGHT BEER

BOULDER LIGHT LAGER

BOULDER LITE

BOULDER LITE LAGER

BOULDER SINGLETRACK

BOULDER SINGLETRACK BROWN ALE

BOULDER SPORT BEER

BOULDER TRAIL RIDGE

BOULDER/DENVER BREWING COMPANY

BREWHAUS

BREWHOUSE

BREWPUB

PAGE 3 OF ASSIGNMENT FROM RB CAPITAL, INC. TO ROCKIES TRADEMARKS, INC.

CENTRAL CITY PALE ALE

CLIFFHANGER ALE

CLIFFHANGER AMBER ALE

COLORADO ALE

COLORADO LIGHT BEER

COLORADO LIGHT LAGER

COLORADO LITE LAGER

DENVER BEER

FALCON PALE ALE

FESTIVAL ALE

FESTIVAL BEER

FLATIRONS ESB

GILPIN LIGHT ALE

GLACIER WATER

GOPHER GOLD GOLDEN ALE 'HAVE A LITTLE NIP...

GREGORY GULCH GOLDEN ALE

GRIZZLY BROWN ALE & DESIGN

HAZED AND INFUSED

IMPORTED FROM COLORADO BOULDER BEER

MOJO AMBER ALE

MOLLY'S TITANIC BROWN ALE & DESIGN

OCTOBERFEST ALE

PAT CASEY'S IRISH RED

PROFESSOR HILLS PERFECT PORTER

RAM GOLD PREMIUM ALE

RED ROCKS

RED ROCKS R.E.D. & DESING

ROCKIES LIGHT

ROCKY MOUNTAIN LIGHT

ROCKY MOUNTAIN LITE

ROCKY MOUNTAIN LITE LAGER

SINGLETRACK COPPER ALE

SLICKROCK ALE

SUMMER ALE

TANKER ALE

THE PUB AT ROCKIES BREWING CO. FOOD-FOAM-FUN

VAIL ALE

WILDERNESS PUB & DESIGN

RECORDED: 08/12/2002

2948423 1.DOC

PAGE 4 OF ASSIGNMENT FROM RB CAPITAL, INC. TO ROCKIES TRADEMARKS, INC.